Nitrogen Gas Spring
Hose System Components
APPROVED
97/23/EC
•  Control Panels
•  TNKMAN® Distribution Blocks
•  Compression Tanks
•  Hose Systems with Hoses, Fittings and Adapters

1.5
162.6
6.4
74.9
2.95
Overall Length
Volume / Length
123.23 cm2
19.1 in.2
3/4-16(X6) 7/16-20 (Near side)
7/16-14 (Far side)
Compression Tank
ST Compression Tank Dimensional Information
Hyson Part Number Standard Volume Standard Overall Length Number of Ports on Each Face
cm3 in.3 mm in.
ST-50-HP 819 50 244 9.61
6 each 3/4-16
1 face 7/16-20
1 face 7/16-14
ST-100-HP 1639 100 311 12.23
ST-160-HP 2622 160 390 15.36
ST-200-HP 3278 200 443 17.46
ST-320-HP 5244 320 603 23.73
ST-460-HP 7540 460 789 31.06
ST-730-HP 11963 730 1149 45.25
10
© Hyson Products 2010
1-800-876-4976 • 440/526-5900 • FAX: 440/526-6807 • www.hysonproducts.com
Micro EO24 Hose

JIC Hose Clip
Part No. HC-5
Secure hoses using an M6 screw.
JIC Hose
Part No. ORH-4
JIC Hose System
The JIC Hose System is used in standard applications. For high
vibration applications, use the O-Ring Face Seal System.
OD .............................................................................................13mm/0.51 in.
ID ........................................................................................... 6.25mm/0.25 in.
Max. Working Pressure ........................................................ 345 bar/5000 psi
Min. Burst Pressure .......................................................... 1380 bar/20000 psi
Min. Bend Radius ......................................................................51mm/2.00 in.
Min. Crimped Hose Length ...........150mm/5.91 in. (total length with sleeves)
Hyson Part No. L (mm)
SHF-S-45-0200 200
SHF-S-45-0300 300
SHF-S-45-0400 400
SHF-S-45-0630 630
SHF-S-45-0800 800
SHF-S-45-1000 1000
SHF-S-45-1500 1500
SHF-S-45-2000 2000
SHF-S-45-XXXX XXXX*
Hyson Part No. L (mm)
SHF-S-90-0200 200
SHF-S-90-0300 300
SHF-S-90-0400 400
SHF-S-90-0630 630
SHF-S-90-0800 800
SHF-S-90-1000 1000
SHF-S-90-1500 1500
SHF-S-90-2000 2000
SHF-S-90-XXXX XXXX*
Hyson Part No. L (mm)
SHF-S-S-0200 200
SHF-S-S-0300 300
SHF-S-S-0400 400
SHF-S-S-0630 630
SHF-S-S-0800 800
SHF-S-S-1000 1000
SHF-S-S-1500 1500
SHF-S-S-2000 2000
SHF-S-S-XXXX XXXX*
Ø 13/0.51
L
Ø 13/0.51

Adapter-to-Hose Connectors
9/16 HEX
38/1.50
8.4/0.33
63/2.49
9/16 HEX
5/8 HEX
63.5/2.50
35/1.38
17/0.68
9/16 HEX
25
© Hyson Products 2010
1-800-876-4976 • 440/526-5900 • FAX: 440/526-6807 • www.hysonproducts.com
Hyson Part No. L (mm)
ORH-S-S-0200 200
ORH-S-S-0300 300
ORH-S-S-0400 400
ORH-S-S-0630 630
ORH-S-S-0800 800
ORH-S-S-1000 1000
ORH-S-S-1500 1500
ORH-S-S-2000 2000
ORH-S-S-XXXX XXXX*
Straight-Straight
Part No. ORH-S-S-XXXX
Straight-45°
Part No. ORH-S-45-XXXX
The O-Ring Face Seal System is for use in high vibration
applications.. For standard applications, use the JIC Hose System.
OD ............................................................................................ 13mm/0.51 in.
ID ...........................................................................................6.25mm/0.25 in.
Max. Working Pressure ........................................................345 bar/5000 psi
Min. Burst Pressure ..........................................................1380 bar/20000 psi
Min. Bend Radius ..................................................................... 51mm/2.00 in.
Min. Crimped Hose Length ..........150mm/5.91 in. (total length with sleeves)
Hyson Part No. L (mm)
ORH-S-45-0200 200
ORH-S-45-0300 300
ORH-S-45-0400 400
ORH-S-45-0630 630
ORH-S-45-0800 800
ORH-S-45-1000 1000
ORH-S-45-1500 1500
ORH-S-45-2000 2000
ORH-S-45-XXXX XXXX*
Straight-90°
Part No. ORH-S-90-XXXX
Hyson Part No. L (mm)
ORH-S-90-0200 200
ORH-S-90-0300 300
ORH-S-90-0400 400
ORH-S-90-0630 630
ORH-S-90-0800 800
ORH-S-90-1000 1000
ORH-S-90-1500 1500
ORH-S-90-2000 2000
ORH-S-90-XXXX XXXX*
O-Ring Face Seal Hose
Part No. ORH-4
14/0.55